## Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

## Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 991270-TC

Company: Phillip Augustine

Date Docketed: 09/01/1999 Title: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 5604 issued to Phillip Augustine for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment; Telecommunications Companies.

Official Filing Last Day to Sus	Date: pend:				Exp	iration	1: _		_							
Referred to: ("()" indicates	OPR)				ADM X	AFA	APP	CAF	(CMU)	EAG	GCL		RAR	PAI	WAW	
Section 2 - OPR	Comple	tes a	nd ret	urns	to R	AR in 1	0 work	days.					ne Sche	<u>dule</u>		
Program/Module	B1(k)						WARNI	NG: TH	IS SCHED	ULE IS	AN INTE	rnal Pl	ANNING	DOCUMENT	Т.	
OPR Staff	<u>S</u>	<u>Staff Assignments</u>						PDATES	SR revis	THE RE	CORDS S	VISION. ECTION:	(850)	413-677	Due	<u>Dates</u>
									0						Previous	Current
Staff Counsel  OCRs ( )							3. 4. 5. 6.									
( )							9. 10. 11.									
( )							15. 16. 17. 18.									
( )							21 22 23 24.	We have been a second								
( )							27 28 29 30.									
Recommended ass and/or deciding	ignment: this c	s for ase:	heari	ng			31.									
Full Commission Commission Panel Hearing Examiner Staff						33. 34. 35.										
Date filed with	RAR: _						0/.									
Initials: OPR Staf	f Couns	el _					1 33.									
Section 3 - Cha	irman C	omplet	tes								Marine Control Control Control					
		- Hear	ing O	ffic	er(s)		Assignr	ments a	ire as fo	ollows:		- Preh	earing	Officer		
					Hrg.						Commi	ssione	ADMODCUN	ADMODQUMENT NO.		
ALL	GR	DS	CL	JN	JC	Exam.					GR	D <b>3</b> -	CL	JN JC		
Where panels are the identical pa Where one Commis assigned the fu	nel de sioner	cides , a He	the caring	ase. Exa	miner	or a S						oved:			1659	79-00

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98)

## Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

, (RAR) Completes

Section 1 - Division of Records and Report

Docket No. 991270-TC Date Docketed: 09/01/1999 Title: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 5604 issued to Phillip Augustine for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment; Telecommunications Companies.											
Official Filing Date: Last Day to Suspend:	Exp	oiration:									
Referred to: ("()" indicates OPR)	ADM X	AFA	APP C	AF (CMU)	EAG	GCL	LEG X	RAR	PAI	WAW	
Section 2 - OPR Completes and r	eturns to F	RAR in 10	) workday	S.			Tim	ne Sche	dule		
Program/Module B1(k) Staff Assi	gnments		IT IS TE FOR UPDA	THIS SCHE NTATIVE AN TES CONTAC CASR revi	D SUBJECT THE RE	T TO REV	/ISION.			0	e Dates
OPR Staff P Isler			our reme							Previo	
			2. Age	ff Recomme nda - Regu Order-Cer	endation lar	Cancel	lation	- Auto	Close	NONE NONE NONE	11/04/1999 11/16/1999 12/06/1999
Staff Counsel K Pena, C Bedel	1		4.	or der der							
<u>OCRs</u> ( )			7. 8.							- 1	
( )			11. — 12. — 13.								
( )			15 16 17.								
( )			20 21 22.								
( )			25 26 27 28								
Recommended assignments for hea and/or deciding this case:	ring		30. 31. 32.								
Full Commission X Commi	1	34									
Date filed with RAR: 09/03/1999		36. 37.									
Initials: OPR Staff Counsel		38									
Section 3 - Chairman Completes											
	Officer(s		Assignmer	nts are as	follows:		- Preh	nearing	officer		
Commissioners	Commissioners Hrg						Commissione			ADM	
ALL GR DS CL	. JN JC					GR	DS	CL	JN JC		
Where panels are assigned the sthe identical panel decides the Where one Commissioner, a Hear	case. ng Examine	r or a S			:	Appr	oved:		rest of		
assigned the full Commission de PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98)	ecides the	case.	+	* COMPLET	ED EVENTS	Date	. 09/0	03/1999	1		V